

L.A.C. No. 40/2013
Anna Vs. State and ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.23.

Read the application and heard Ld. Advocate for the applicants and Ld. A.G.P. for non-applicants.

2. The application is filed by the applicant forsetting aside the evidence close order, below Exh.01, dated 16/12/2022.

3. Considering the nature if proceedings and valuable right of the applicants, I am inclined to allow the present application and proceed to pass following order;

ORDER

(a) The application is allowed and the evidence close order dated 16/12/2022 is set aside.

(b) Costs in main cause.

Pronounced in open Court.

Date : 02/09/2023
Darwha, Dist. Yavatmal.

(Devendra B. Patange)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) Darwha.

